PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2877692

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА		
		Name	Execution Date
MARIA DOLORES MART	INEZ-SE	RNA VILLAGRAN	11/06/2000
JOAN CAROL WOOTEN			11/13/2000
JIANJUN LI			11/15/2000
DONALD RAY PATTON			08/23/2000
EILEEN MARIE BOYLE			11/06/2000
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A		
Name:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY		
Street Address:	6090 CENTER HILL RD		
City:	CINCINNATI		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	45224		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Fotal: 1	Number	
	Fotal: 1	Number	
Property Type		Number 9553894	
Property Type	0		
Property Type Application Number:	0		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (2 sent to a	9553894 269)337-7855 the e-mail address first; if that is uns	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pu	ATA (2 sent to a rovided;	9553894 269)337-7855 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (2 sent to a rovided; 2	9553894 269)337-7855 the e-mail address first; if that is uns	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone:	ATA (2 sent to a rovided; 2 te	9553894 269)337-7855 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 693377854	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (2 sent to a rovided; 2 te K	9553894 269)337-7855 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 693377854 emeheiser@honigman.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (2 sent to a rovided; 2 te K 3	9553894 269)337-7855 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 693377854 emeheiser@honigman.com ELLY T MURPHY	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (2 sent to a rovided; 2 te K 3 S	9553894 269)337-7855 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 693377854 emeheiser@honigman.com ELLY T MURPHY 50 E MICHIGAN AVE	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (2 sent to a rovided; 2 te 3 S K	9553894 269)337-7855 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 693377854 emeheiser@honigman.com ELLY T MURPHY 50 E MICHIGAN AVE 57 E 300	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pu</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (2 sent to a rovided; 2 te 3 S K	9553894 269)337-7855 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 693377854 emeheiser@honigman.com ELLY T MURPHY 50 E MICHIGAN AVE 57 E 300 ALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (2 sent to a rovided; 2 te 3 S K	9553894 269)337-7855 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 693377854 emeheiser@honigman.com ELLY T MURPHY 50 E MICHIGAN AVE 57E 300 CALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007 200907-351474	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (2 sent to a rovided; 2 te 3 S K	9553894 269)337-7855 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 693377854 emeheiser@honigman.com ELLY T MURPHY 50 E MICHIGAN AVE 57E 300 ALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007 200907-351474 KELLY T MURPHY	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (2 sent to a rovided; 2 te 3 S K	9553894 269)337-7855 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 693377854 emeheiser@honigman.com ELLY T MURPHY 50 E MICHIGAN AVE 5TE 300 CALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007 200907-351474 KELLY T MURPHY /Kelly T Murphy/	

PATENT REEL: 032997 FRAME: 0161

PATENT^r REEL: 032997 FRAME: 0162

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **Method For Preparing Dehydrated Products**, Attorney's Docket No. **7526M5** and filed in the **United States** Patent Office as Number **09/553,894**, on **04/20/2000** (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Maria Dolores Martinez-Serna Villagran of Mason, County of Warren, State of Ohio Joan Carol Wooten of Wyoming, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio Jianjun (NMN) Li of West Chester, County of Butler, State of Ohio Donald Ray Patton of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio Eileen Marie Boyle of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

Main Dalace Monthing Some Ull	m 11/06/00
Maria Dolores Martinez-Serria Villagran	Date Date
State of Ohio } SS	
County of Hamilton }	
On this 6 day of Deverne	1. 2000, before me personally appeared Maria Dolores
	be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, d the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witnes
	totary Public, State of Ohio
	Notary Public, State of Ohio

Joan Carol Wooten	<u> ((-13-00</u> Date
State of Ohio }	Date
} SS County of Hamilton }	•
On this 13 th day of Nevember me known to be the person named in and w he/she executed the same for the uses and p	, 2000, before me personally appeared Joan Carol Wooten , to the executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that urposes therein set forth.
Jianjun (NMN) Li	Notary Public/Witness CAN LEE WEITZEL My Commission Expires 2-10-2005 Date 1/15/2000
State of Ohio }	OF OF
SS County of Hamilton	wnlen, 2000, before me personally appeared
Jianjun (NMN) Li, to me known to be the	person named in and who executed the above instrument, and a same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	TIM CAROLYN F. MISCHRyblicAMitnoco-
	CAROLYN F. WISCHKE ON CHAROCO
Donald Ray Patton	8 23 2000 Date
State of Ohio }	SOF Marter Ball
} SS County of Hamilton _ }	
On this 2 day of 4 da	, 2000, before me personally appeared Donald Ray Patton , to ho executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that upposes therein set forth
OF OF OF	Notary Public/Witness Notary Public/Witness Notary Public. State of Ohio My Commission Explose
Eileen Marie Boyle	11-6-00 Date
State of Ohio } SS	
County of Hamilton }	
On this day of Denember me known to be the person named in and w he/she executed the same for the uses and p	, 2000, before me personally appeared Eileen Marie Boyle , to ho executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that • urposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
	My Commission PARE NTO-2005
RECORDED: 05/30/2014	🦓 👘 🖓 💦 REEL: 032997 FRAME: 0163